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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 880

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2025


Ayurvedic AIIMS

†880. Shri Sunil Kumar:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Ayurvedic AIIMS on the lines of AIIMS and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of Ayurvedic AIIMS that has been set up so far alongwith names of States where it is proposed to be set up;

(c) whether the Valmiki Nagar Lok Sabha Parliamentary constituency in Bihar where the

Government proposes to set up an Ayurvedic AIIMS is at the border of Nepal and is also an appropriate place for the Ayurvedic medicines; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) No proposal to set up Ayurvedic AIIMS on the lines of AIIMS is under consideration in

Ministry of Ayush.

(b) to (d) Does not arise. However, All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), New Delhi and its

Satellite Center at Goa has been set-up.

*****

